From:

Chandra Shekhar Misra Additional District and Sessions Judge Court No 5 Mirzapur

To,

The Registrar General Hon,ble High Court Judicature at Allahabad

Through:

The District Judge Mirzapur

Sub: Information regarding purchase of new car

Sir,

In complaince of the Hon,ble Court,s C.L. No. 25/Admn. (A) July 13, 1998. I have the honour to submit that I have purchased one Mahindra XUV 700 AX7 new car from Agarwal Auto sales, Varanasi road, Bharuhana, Mirzapur.

The detailed information as required vide the above circular letter is being furnished in render for the information of the Hon,ble High Court.

1. Date of joining of Service : June 21,2006

2. Present Salary : Rs. 2,15,380/-

Taken home salary : Rs. 1,74,980/-

3. Detail of earlier purchase : Car Swift Dzire on 07.02.2011

4. Advances/ Loan taken

from the Hon,ble High Court: Nil

- 5. A sum of Rs. 1,50,0000 has been taken as loan from State Bank of India, Branch- Civil Court Mirzapur to be refunded in 84 equal monthly instalments of Rs. 22,900/- and rest amount has been given to dealer as down payment from my saving A/C no. 11120780989 in State Bank of India. Including Rs. 21,000/- as advance booking amount.
- 6. Not applicable

7. Detail of property: Mahindra XUV 700 AX7

8. Name & full address of the dealer : Agarwal Auto Sales, Varanasi Road, Bharuhana, Mirzapur

9.Whether the dealer/seller is regular

and reputed one : Agarwal Auto sales, is an

authorised, regular and reputed

dealer

- 10. I am not related to the dealer/seller in any way nor any case against the seller is pending in my Court or decided by me.
- 11. Details of source of amount in support thereof
- (a) Photocopy of quotation
- (b) Photocopy of reciept advance booking amount Rs. 21,000/- to dealer.
- (c) Photocopy of car loan Account.
- (d) Photocopy of invoice
- (e) Photocopy reciept of recieving the down payment by seller
- (f) Photocopy of registration Certificate

Dated: 21.04.2023 Encl: As above

Your,s faithfully

(Chandra Shekhar Misra) Additional District and Sessions Judge Court No. 5 Mirzapur

| PILI KOTHI,       | ahindra Vehicle  MIRZAPUR-231001  221059,220030  Email: mirzapur@agarwalautosales.com | Date 06119,2001 |
|-------------------|---|-----------------|
| Received          | Er champe shekhar without soft who  | und rogues      |
| From              | Blo sudder copon with April   |                 |
| Financed by       |   |                 |
| The Sum<br>of Rs. | Trasenty Ene Thousand Only  |                 |
| Or A/c of         |   |                 |
| Cash<br>Cheque    | No. 817028 by: State Remped 1   | poland          |
| Draft             | Date 06/12.2021 1/100 & Bijnar  | ADMAL AFTER A   |
| Note: Receipt     | is valid subject to the encashment of Cheque le at Delivery time will be Charged.     | ARWAL A         |
|                   |   | DOOL DEFE       |

|                                  | Mahindra   | RECEIPT            |
|----------------------------------|--|--------------------|
|                                  | AGARWAL AUTO SALES Authorised Dealer: Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd.   | No. M&M/ 322       |
| S P O R T<br>UTILITY<br>VEHICLES | Address : Varanasi Road, Bharuhana, Mirzapur-231001 (U.P.) Contact : 9918901745 E-mail : mirzapur@agarwalautosales.com   | Date 2 2, 04, 2022 |
| Received                         | En Change Spekfor wither 20m   |                    |
| From                             | Eps 5. 12 That ges colony more you   | *                  |
| Financed by                      |  |                    |
| The Sum<br>of Rs.                | Those Lac Foorteen Thomand Pine  | runged Early       |
| Or A/c of                        | (XA on ( Wax wobindom  |                    |
| Cash<br>Cheque                   | No. 81706) Frank Coan SBY  | Nagim              |
| Draft                            | Date 22 d. 2020 Blimon Dr. To SBI M.   | 2 pho one          |
|                                  |  | ARW LES            |
| Rs. 314                          | in post of the stand of the sta |                    |
| Rs                               | is valid subject to the encashment of Cheque   | An                 |

AGARWAL AUTO SALES ADDRESS OF DELIVERY /PLACE OF SUPPLY : BHARUHANA, VARANASI ROAD, MIRZAPUR, UTTAR PRADESH-231001 GST Invoice Dealer GSTIN : 09AADFA8145R1ZU Dealer State Code : 09 Customer Details
Bill Ton Bill To/Lessor details Customer Code: C220482991 Name: MR CHANDRA SHEKHAR MISRA Ship To/Lessee details Invoice No Invoice Date Customer Code: C220482991 : INV23A000019 : 22-APR-22 : MR CHANDRA SHEKHAR MISRA Address : S/O MR. MUNNU LAL MISHRA,ADD-BAZAR KHURD, KHIRI,MOHAMMDI KHERI Pin:262804 S/O MR. MUNNU LAL MISHRA, ADD- J. 12 JUDGES COLONY , MIRZAPUR, Pin:231001, Tehsil:SADAR, Dist:MIRZAPUR Order No Order Date Address : OTF22A000602 : 07-DEC-21 Key No State Uttar Pradesh Vehicle ID State Phone No PAN No Uttar Pradesh 6307771239 : MA1NE2ZEAN6B10350 : 6307771239 : AllPM9918M : 497068493406 Phone No Hire Purchase/ Lease/ Hypo By: STATE BANK OF INDIA CIVIL COURT MIRZAPUR CTD/Excise No : PAN No AIIPM9918M 497068493406 Cust GSTIN Aadhar No **Cust GSTIN** S. Particulars No Selling Price Discount Taxable Value GST Comp Cess Total Amt PRICE OF ONE XUV700 AX7 PET MT 7 SEATER SLR Rate Amt. Rate Amt 2541.2 20 251815.14 Amt. 1259075.68 1259075.68 352541.2 : MA1NE2ZEAN6B10350 Engine : ZEN4B39048 Color : DAZZLING SILVER HSN Code : 87032399 1259075.68 0.00 1259075.68 28 352541.2 20 251815.14 Tax Collection at Source 1% 1863432.02 Round Off 18634.32 **Grand Total** Amount in Words: 1882056.00 Rupees Eighteen Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Sixty Six Only HSN/SAC CGST/IGST Rate CGST/IGST Amt. SGST/UGST Rate SGST/UGST Amt. 87032399 176270 6 Total 176270 6 176270.6 176270.6 Declaration : E. & O.E Accessories Terms and Conditions: Customer Name: MR CHANDRA SHEKHAR MISRA \$ 250 t Customer Signature : **Authorised Signature:** Whether tax is Payabl Electronic Reference Number: INV23A000019 Date: 22-APR-22 \* Want to give a suggestion or share a feedback about dealership expenence? You can remail: <u>customercare@mahindra.com</u>, 24x7 Toil free: 18002096006, Twitter Scan: 回树回 AGR01-AGR1 (E. & O.E.)

Dated this 22 day of April 200 2027

## KEY FACT STATEMENT

| 1   | . Name of the Borrower/s  | CHANDRA CUEIXIAR MYST   |  |  |  |
|-----|---|---|--|--|--|
| 2   |   | CHANDRA SHEKHAR MISRA   |  |  |  |
| 3   |   | 1500000 (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Only)   |  |  |  |
| 4   | Interest Type (Floating or Fixed)   | FIXED   |  |  |  |
| 5   | a) Interest chargeable (in case of floating rate loans     b) Interest chargeable (in case of fixed rate loans) | NOT APPLICABLE 7.35 p.a. (ONE-YEARMCLR+.75)   |  |  |  |
| 6.  | Date of Interest reset  | NOT APPLICABLE  |  |  |  |
| 7.  | Mode of communication of<br>changes in Interest rates   | The changes are notified at /displayed at the branch or published in a newspaper or in the website of the Bank  |  |  |  |
| 8.  |   |   |  |  |  |
| a.  |   |   |  |  |  |
| b.  | During the term of the loan   | NIL   |  |  |  |
| c.  | On foreclosure  | Foreclosure charges @ 3 %+GST on the balance will be levied if,account closed within 2 years from the cisbursement of loan.   |  |  |  |
| d.  | On Pre-Payment  | Pre-payment charges @1%+GST will be levied quarterly, on the prepaid amount if prepaid, within 2 years from the disbursement of loan.   |  |  |  |
| e.  | Fee refundable if loan is not sanctioned  | 25% of the Processing Fee will be retained if the application is rejected after pre-sanction survey subject to Minimum of Rs. 510/- and maximum of Rs. 2550/ (Only when regular processing fee of 0.50% plus applicable Goods and Services Tax of loan amount recovered)  |  |  |  |
| f.  | Conversion Charges for<br>switching from floating to<br>fixed interest and vice-<br>versa                       | NA  |  |  |  |
| g.  | Penalty for delayed payments  | i) If the EMI/Instalment(s) is not credited in the loan account of the borrower within 7 days from the date of ECS/SI/PDCs, Rs 500/+ Goods and Services Tax will be recovered. ii) In case account becomes overdue, penal interest rate at 2% per month on overdue instalment for overdue period will be recovered. |  |  |  |
| 9.  | EMI payable   | Rs. 22,897.00   |  |  |  |
|     | collateral obtained   | Manufacturer : MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA<br>Asset Model : XUV 700<br>Asset Variant :  |  |  |  |
| 11. | Date on which the annual outstanding balance statement will be issued   | As on 31st March every Year.  |  |  |  |

Mr. CHANDRA SHEKHAR MISRA S/O D/O W/O Mr.MUNNA LAL MISRA FLAT 2, CIVIL COURT, NAGINA BIJNOR-231001

(Borrower) (Signature)

Date:



# AGARWAL AUTO SALES

mahindra

Authorized Dealer: Mahindra & Mahindra Ltd.
Address: Varanasi Road, Bharuhana, Mirzapur (UP) 231001
Contacts: 9918000755, 9918901773 Email: salesmgr.mirzapur@agarwalautosales.com

## QUOTATION

| No. 216 Date:                               | And and the second seco |
|---|--|
| Name: My. Chandra Shekuar Mishra Va Man M.  | A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A  |
| Address: J12 Judges Colony                  | 14 994 MISH 79   |
|   |  |
| Dist. Minsaban.                             | . *  |
| Contact No. 6307771239 Email id:            |  |
| Vehicle Model: XUV700 AX7 Petuol MT Silver  |  |
| Particulare                                 |  |
| EX-Snowroom Price                           | Amount   |
| Scheme                                      | 18.63.432 =  |
| Price After Scheme                          | 10,63,43)  |
| TCS   |  |
| nsurance                                    | April 1997   |
| Registration                                | Queen.   |
| xtended Warranty                            | 1  |
| SA  | Christian Christ |
| astag                                       | Anti-construction of the section of  |
| ccessories                                  | The same of the sa |
| n Road Price                                | 1  |
| change                                      | Page   |
| prporate Leps Advance Receipt. (2699)       |  |
|   | 21.000-  |
| nount in Words: Total Amount                | 18,42,432 =  |
| nk Details :                                |  |
| GS/NEET : LINION BANK OF THE                |  |
| NO.: 353404010050099<br>C CODE: UBIN0535346 | For Life 19, use Payim   |
| SS/NFFT - STATE DANK OF THE                 |  |

RTGS/NEFT : STATE BANK OF INDIA, DANKEENGANJ, MIRZAPUR A/C NO. : 11137775029

IFSC CODE: SBIN0000134

1. All matter are subject to Mirzapur district only

2. Price and statutory levies prevailing at the time of delivery will be applicable irrespective of when the initial payment was made.

3. Payment in favour of : AGARWAL AUTO SALES

PAN: AADFA8145R & GSTIN: 09AADFA8145R1ZU

Scan for Booking



For AGARWAL AUTO SALES

Authorized Signatory

Customer Signature



### **GOVERNMENT OF UTTAR PRADESH**

#### Transport Department MIRZAPUR RTO FORM 23

#### CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Registration No Description of Vehicle

: UP63AV5006

**Registration Date** 

: 28-Apr-2022

Dealer's Name & Address

: MOTOR CAR

Purpose For Printing RC

:NEW

**Owner Name** 

: AGRAWAL AUTO SALES, PILIKOOTHI, BHARUHANA VARANASI ROAD, , , : CHANDRA SHEKHAR MISRA Son/wife/daughter of

Full Address: (Permanent)

: BAZAR KHURD, KHIRI, MOHAMMDI,, KHERI, , KHERI, UTTAR PRADESH-262804

: LATE MUNNU LAL MISHRA

Full Address: (Temporary)

: J-12, JUDGES COLONY, SADAR, MIRZAPUR, MIRZAPUR-UTTAR PRADESH-231001

Fitness UpTo

: 27-Apr-2037

: 1

: One Time

Owner Serial No

**Detailed Description** Class of Vehicle

: MOTOR CAR : INDIVIDUAL

Link Vehicle No

Tax UpTo

: BHARAT STAGE VI

Ownership Maker's Name

: MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA

Norms

LIMITED

Front HSRP No Type of Body

: BA2502364109 : HARD TOP

Rear HSRP No Month/Year of Manuf. : BA2502364110

No of Cylinders

Chassis No

: MA1NE2ZEAN6B10350

**Engine No** Horse Power(BHP) : ZEN4B39048

Fuel **Cubic Capacity**  : PETROL

Maker's Classification

: 199.93

: C1DZZLSLVR

: 1997.00

: 02/2022

ER

: XUV700 AX7 PET MT 7 SEAT Wheel base

: 2750

Seating Cap(in all) Sleepar Cap

Vehicle Purchase As

: 7 : 0

Standing Cap Unladen Wt (kgs)

: 0 : 1727 : 2349

Colour Other Criteria

: Fully Built

Laden/GV Wt (kgs) AC Fitted

: YES

Additional Particulars of all transport vehicles other than motor cabs (Gross Vehicle Weight) By Manuf.

Description

As Regd.

Weight(in kgs)

a) Front:

b) Rear:

c) Other:

d) Tandem:

The motor vehicle above described is subject to Hypothecation in favour of STATE BANK OF INDIA CIVIL COURT MZP, MZP, , , Mirzapur, Uttar Pradesh-231001 w.e.f. 22-Apr-2022.

Purchase dt

: 22-Apr-2022 : 22-Apr-2022

: 1920515/-

**OTT Date** 

Amount/Rcpt No

: 192052 / UP63D22040004431

TaxUpTo Tax Exempted or Not

: One Time : NOT EXEMPTED Vehicle is Govt./ Pvt.

: PRIVATE Date of Approval : 29-Apr-2022

Other State/Transfer/Conversion Details

**Previous Owner** 

Previous RegNo **Entry Date** 

**Old State** 

**Conversion Date** 

This certificate is valid from 28-Apr-2022 to 27-Apr-2037

Date: 12-May-2022 11:27:01

Taxation Particulars / Advance Registration Mark Fee Details

Signature of Registering Author Date मोटर वाहन विभाग,

2452317

tar Pradesh Government Uttar Pradesh Government Uttar Pradesh Go 

# STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Mr. CHANDRA SHEKHAR MISRA

STATE BANK OF INDIA CIVIL COURT, MIRZAPUR

MIRZAPUR

MIRZAPUR

Branch Code: 08003 Branch Phone: 253323 IFSC:SBIN0008003 MICR:231002005

Account No.: 40944094067

Product: MC-CAR LOAN THRU YONO/CRM

Currency: INR

Date: 22/06/2022

Time: 16:21:02

E-mail:

Cleared Balance:

14,87,647.00DR

**Uncleared Amount:** 

0.00CR

+MOD Bal:

FLAT 2

243001

CIVIL COURT NAGINA BIJNOR

Monthly Average Balance:

Limit:

15,00,000.00

**Drawing Power:** 14,87,650.00

Int. Rate: 7.35 % p.a.

Nominee Name:

Account Open Date:

**Account Status:** 

Statement From 27/04/2022 to 22/06/2022

Page No.: 1

| Post<br>Date               | Value<br>Date                    | Details  | Chq.No. | Debit        | Credit    | Balance                          |
|----------------------------|----------------------------------|--|---------|--------------|-----------|----------------------------------|
|                            |                                  | BROUGHT FORWARD :  |         |              |           |                                  |
| /04/22<br>/04/22<br>/04/22 | 27/04/22<br>29/04/22<br>29/04/22 | OK DEBIT TRANSFER TFR TO 11137775029 RT 7.350 TO 8.550% RT 8.550 TO 7.350% |         | 15,00,000.00 |           | 0.00Dr<br>15,00,000.00Dr         |
| /04/22<br>/05/22           | 30/04/22 25/05/22                | RT 8.550 TO 7.350% PART PERIOD INTEREST C.S. DEPOSIT TRANSFE TRANSFER FROM |         | 1,208.00     | 22,900.00 | 15,01,208.00Dr<br>14,78,308.00Dr |
| /05/22                     | 31/05/22                         | INTEREST   |         | 9,339.00     |           | 14,87,647.00Dr                   |



CLOSING BALANCE:

14,87,647.00Dr

tement Summary Count 3 Cr. Count 1

15,10,547.00

22,900.00